

PRESS RELEASE

Chiyoda Corporation Chiyoda Global Headquarters Minato Mirai Grand Central Tower 4-6-2, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-8765, Japan www.chiyodacorp.com/en

March 06, 2024

The Use of Robotics and AI in Industry A Capital and Business Alliance with SENSYN ROBOTICS

Chiyoda Corporation (Chiyoda) signed a collaboration agreement with SENSYN ROBOTICS, Inc. (SENSYN ROBOTICS) on February 9 2024 to develop business solutions utilizing drones and other robotics technologies, AI, XR etc and improve business efficiency and sophistication in industry. Based on a share transfer agreement with existing SENSYN ROBOTICS shareholders and as announced on February 7, 2024, Chiyoda also acquired shares issued by SENSYN ROBOTICS on February 26, 2024.

In January 2023, Chiyoda established Chiyoda X-One Engineering Company Ltd*1 to work alongside our group company in offering plantOS®*2, providing total plant operation and maintenance (O&M) solutions supporting domestic and overseas customers transform O&M from both cyber and physical perspectives. Chiyoda will collaborate with SENSYN ROBOTICS in the following areas related to plantOS®, with the aim of becoming the operation system (OS) of choice for customers plant operations as the ultimate solution to securing business safety.

- (1) Development of plantOS® solutions using drone or rover type robots;
- (2) Development of plantOS® solutions using AR/VR and XR technology;
- (3) Development of plantOS® solutions incorporating image analysis and generation AI; and
- (4) Overseas business related to the above.

Overview of SENSYN ROBOTICS

O TOTAL OF O ENOTE IN TROBUTION	
Company	SENSYN ROBOTICS, Inc.
Established	October 1, 2015
Business	Business solution development utilizing robotics
Description	technology, AI, XR, etc.
Address	4th Floor, Sumitomo Real Estate Oimachi Ekimae
	Building,
	1- 28 -1 Oi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo
Representative	Takuya Kitamura (President and CEO)
Web URL	https://www.sensyn-robotics.com/

For further information, please contact:

Chiyoda Corporation

IR, PR & Sustainability Advanced Section

Email: irpr@chiyodacorp.com

URL: https://www.chiyodacorp.com/en/contact/index.php

^{*1} Notice of Merger and Reorganization of Chiyoda Group Companies (221227R2.pdf (chiyodacorp.com)

^{*2} Start of plantOS® Service (230904.pdf (chiyodacorp.com)